

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

3/12/2025

Page 1 of 6

Contract ID: 027498.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: March 12, 2025 **District(s):** STATEWIDE
Call Order: 22 **Project(s):** 2749800
Contract Time: 111 WORKING DAYS
Contract Description: BENTON-AUGUSTA INTERSTATE 95 SB UTBWC

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING	
Alt Set / Alt Member			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS	Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0010	202.203	390,000.00 390,000.000	2.73000	1,064,700.00	2.90000	1,131,000.00	5.50000	2,145,000.00
		REMOVING PAVEMENT SURFACE - SY SY MEDIUM CUT DRUM						
0020	202.205	127,000.00 127,000.000	0.44000	55,880.00	0.34000	43,180.00	0.40000	50,800.00
		RUMBLE STRIPS - SHOULDER LF LF						
0030	403.2081	2,300.000 2,300.000	262.00000	602,600.00	300.00000	690,000.00	225.00000	517,500.00
		12.5 MM POLYMER MODIFIED HOT T T MIX ASPHALT						
0040	403.2111	1,000.000 1,000.000	200.00000	200,000.00	181.00000	181,000.00	215.00000	215,000.00
		9.5 MM POLYMER MODIFIED HMA T T (SHIM)						
0050	409.15	3,000.000 3,000.000	18.50000	55,500.00	9.00000	27,000.00	16.00000	48,000.00
		BITUMINOUS TACK COAT - G G APPLIED						
0060	410.151	130,000.00 130,000.000	1.35000	175,500.00	1.20000	156,000.00	1.00000	130,000.00
		EMULSIFIED ASPHALT SEALCOAT, SY SY APPLIED						
0070	424.22	85,000.00 85,000.000	4.76000	404,600.00	4.70000	399,500.00	6.00000	510,000.00
		ASPHALT RUBBER CRACK LB LB SEALER TYPE 2, APPLIED						
0080	424.3333	7,000.000 7,000.000	5.26000	36,820.00	5.20000	36,400.00	5.50000	38,500.00
		LOW MODULUS JOINT SEALER, LF LF APPLIED						
0090	424.38	55,000.00 55,000.000	5.81000	319,550.00	5.70000	313,500.00	7.50000	412,500.00
		CRACK REPAIR - HOT POUR LB LB MASTIC						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

3/12/2025

Page 2 of 6

Contract ID: 027498.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: March 12, 2025 **District(s):** STATEWIDE
Call Order: 22 **Project(s):** 2749800
Contract Time: 111 WORKING DAYS
Contract Description: BENTON-AUGUSTA INTERSTATE 95 SB UTBWC

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0100	424.385	775.000	775.000	193.78000	150,179.50	184.00000	142,600.00	190.00000	147,250.00
MASTIC FOR ASPHALTIC PLUG JOINT REPLACEMENT, 0.75-1.25 INCH		LF	LF						
0110	462.301	360,000.00	360,000.00	7.66000	2,757,600.00	8.75000	3,150,000.00	9.80000	3,528,000.00
POLYMER MODIFIED ULTRATHIN BONDED WEARING COURSE		SY	SY						
0120	606.1305	51.000	51.000	7,470.64000	381,002.64	7,680.00000	391,680.00	8,500.00000	433,500.00
31" W-BM GR, MID-WAY SPLICE FLARED TERMINAL		EA	EA						
0130	606.178	500.000	500.000	27.68000	13,840.00	28.50000	14,250.00	32.00000	16,000.00
GUARDRAIL BEAM		LF	LF						
0140	606.265	5.000	5.000	110.68000	553.40	114.00000	570.00	125.00000	625.00
TERMINAL END - SINGLE RAIL - GALVANIZED STEEL		EA	EA						
0150	606.353	150.000	150.000	110.68000	16,602.00	114.00000	17,100.00	125.00000	18,750.00
REFLECTORIZED FLEXIBLE GUARDRAIL MARKER		EA	EA						
0160	606.362	7,500.000	7,500.000	17.71000	132,825.00	18.00000	135,000.00	20.00000	150,000.00
GUARDRAIL ADJUSTED		LF	LF						
0170	606.363	125.000	125.000	11.07000	1,383.75	11.50000	1,437.50	13.00000	1,625.00
GUARDRAIL REMOVE AND DISPOSE		LF	LF						
0180	606.367	15.000	15.000	332.19000	4,982.85	114.00000	1,710.00	125.00000	1,875.00
REPLACE UNUSABLE EXISTING GUARDRAIL POSTS		EA	EA						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

3/12/2025

Page 3 of 6

Contract ID: 027498.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: March 12, 2025 **District(s):** STATEWIDE
Call Order: 22 **Project(s):** 2749800
Contract Time: 111 WORKING DAYS
Contract Description: BENTON-AUGUSTA INTERSTATE 95 SB UTBWC

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0190	606.93	2.000	2.000	16,498.93000	32,997.86	16,500.00000	33,000.00	18,000.00000	36,000.00
SACRIFICIAL CRASH CUSHION		EA	EA						
0200	618.14	700.000	700.000	42.08000	29,456.00	43.00000	30,100.00	45.00000	31,500.00
SEEDING METHOD NUMBER 2		UN	UN						
0210	619.12	700.000	700.000	42.08000	29,456.00	43.00000	30,100.00	45.00000	31,500.00
MULCH		UN	UN						
0220	627.18	10,000.000	10,000.000	0.55000	5,500.00	0.52000	5,200.00	0.60000	6,000.00
12 " SOLID WHITE PAVEMENT MARKING		LF	LF						
0230	627.30	134,000.000	134,000.000	0.40000	53,600.00	0.32000	42,880.00	0.40000	53,600.00
GROOVING FOR PAVEMENT MARKING		SF	SF						
0240	627.744	12,000.000	12,000.000	0.18000	2,160.00	0.17000	2,040.00	0.20000	2,400.00
6" WHITE OR YELLOW PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE		LF	LF						
0250	627.745	260,000.000	260,000.000	1.67000	434,200.00	1.40000	364,000.00	1.50000	390,000.00
6" WHITE OR YELLOW POLYUREA PAVEMENT MARKING LINE (RECESSED)		LF	LF						
0260	627.78	330,000.000	330,000.000	0.14000	46,200.00	0.14000	46,200.00	0.15000	49,500.00
TEMPORARY 4 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW		LF	LF						
0270	627.781	350,000.000	350,000.000	0.14000	49,000.00	0.14000	49,000.00	0.15000	52,500.00
TEMPORARY 6 INCH PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKING LINE, WHITE OR YELLOW		LF	LF						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

3/12/2025

Page 4 of 6

Contract ID: 027498.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: March 12, 2025 **District(s):** STATEWIDE
Call Order: 22 **Project(s):** 2749800
Contract Time: 111 WORKING DAYS
Contract Description: BENTON-AUGUSTA INTERSTATE 95 SB UTBWC

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING	
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0280	629.05	75.000	75.000	64.22000	4,816.50	105.00000	7,875.00	75.00000	5,625.00
HAND LABOR, STRAIGHT TIME		HR	HR						
0290	631.12	200.000	200.000	304.51000	60,902.00	281.00000	56,200.00	190.00000	38,000.00
ALL PURPOSE EXCAVATOR (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0300	631.13	100.000	100.000	193.78000	19,378.00	169.00000	16,900.00	180.00000	18,000.00
BULLDOZER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0310	631.133	75.000	75.000	138.41000	10,380.75	131.00000	9,825.00	170.00000	12,750.00
SKID STEER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0320	631.14	50.000	50.000	332.19000	16,609.50	237.00000	11,850.00	250.00000	12,500.00
GRADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0330	631.172	400.000	400.000	127.34000	50,936.00	214.00000	85,600.00	150.00000	60,000.00
TRUCK - LARGE (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0340	631.212	50.000	50.000	199.32000	9,966.00	305.00000	15,250.00	190.00000	9,500.00
SMALL PAVEMENT GRINDER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0350	631.22	50.000	50.000	171.63000	8,581.50	212.00000	10,600.00	225.00000	11,250.00
FRONT END LOADER (INCLUDING OPERATOR)		HR	HR						
0360	639.18	1.000	1.000	28,900.00000	28,900.00	25,200.00000	25,200.00	26,000.00000	26,000.00
FIELD OFFICE TYPE A		EA	EA						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

3/12/2025

Page 5 of 6

Contract ID: 027498.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: March 12, 2025 **District(s):** STATEWIDE
Call Order: 22 **Project(s):** 2749800
Contract Time: 111 WORKING DAYS
Contract Description: BENTON-AUGUSTA INTERSTATE 95 SB UTBWC

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING	
				Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member		Quantity and Units							
SECTION:	1	HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:	Cat Alt Member:	LCC:			
0370	643.87	1.000	1.000	98,500.00000	98,500.00	173,250.00000	173,250.00	80,000.00000	80,000.00
WEIGH-IN-MOTION SYSTEM		EA	EA						
0380	649.10	1.000	1.000	21,847.24000	21,847.24	31,500.00000	31,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
CONTINUOUS COUNT STATION		EA	EA						
0390	652.30	5.000	5.000	2,600.00000	13,000.00	2,870.00000	14,350.00	3,000.00000	15,000.00
FLASHING ARROW BOARD		EA	EA						
0400	652.33	200.000	200.000	62.00000	12,400.00	93.50000	18,700.00	45.00000	9,000.00
DRUM		EA	EA						
0410	652.34	1,300.000	1,300.000	18.00000	23,400.00	28.50000	37,050.00	10.00000	13,000.00
CONE		EA	EA						
0420	652.35	4,000.000	4,000.000	12.00000	48,000.00	18.00000	72,000.00	16.00000	64,000.00
CONSTRUCTION SIGNS		SF	SF						
0430	652.36	160.000	160.000	3,980.00000	636,800.00	9,300.00000	1,488,000.00	3,600.00000	576,000.00
MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES		CD	CD						
0440	652.41	5.000	5.000	3,500.00000	17,500.00	5,600.00000	28,000.00	8,000.00000	40,000.00
PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN		EA	EA						
0450	652.441	2.000	2.000	40,000.00000	80,000.00	45,700.00000	91,400.00	30,000.00000	60,000.00
TYPE 1 SMART WORK ZONE SYSTEM		EA	EA						
0460	652.442	1.000	1.000	50,000.00000	50,000.00	93,900.00000	93,900.00	60,000.00000	60,000.00
TYPE 2 SMART WORK ZONE SYSTEM		EA	EA						

**Maine Department of Transportation
Tabulation of Bids**

3/12/2025

Page 6 of 6

Contract ID: 027498.00 **Counties:** KENNEBEC
Letting Date: March 12, 2025 **District(s):** STATEWIDE
Call Order: 22 **Project(s):** 2749800
Contract Time: 111 WORKING DAYS
Contract Description: BENTON-AUGUSTA INTERSTATE 95 SB UTBWC

Maine Department of Transportation
A True Copy: _____
Title : _____
Attest: _____
Notary Public

Line No / Item ID Item Description				(1) ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC		(2) PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.		(3) EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING	
Alt Set / Alt Member				Quantity and Units		Unit Price		Ext Amount	
SECTION: 1				HIGHWAY ITEMS		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
						LCC:			
0470	652.45	4.000	4.000			4,650.70000	18,602.80	5,720.00000	22,880.00
AUTOMATED TRAILER MOUNTED SPEED LIMIT SIGN				EA	EA				
0480	652.46	40.000	40.000			94.84000	3,793.60	133.00000	5,320.00
SEQUENTIAL FLASHING WARNING LIGHTS				EA	EA				
0490	652.47	8.000	8.000			5,000.00000	40,000.00	4,800.00000	38,400.00
TEMPORARY PORTABLE RUMBLE STRIP				GP	GP				
0500	656.75	(1)	(1)			89,200.00000	89,200.00	41,500.00000	41,500.00
TEMPORARY SOIL EROSION AND WATER POLLUTION CONTROL				LS	LS				
0510	659.10	(1)	(1)			804,000.00000	804,000.00	1,380,000.00000	1,380,000.00
MOBILIZATION				LS	LS				
0520	801.03	6.000	6.000			2,000.00000	12,000.00	2,520.00000	15,120.00
TEST PITS				EA	EA				
Section Totals:						\$9,236,202.89		\$11,225,117.50	
Life Cycle Costs:								\$12,179,950.00	
Section Total with LCC:						\$9,236,202.89		\$11,225,117.50	
Contract Item Totals						\$9,236,202.89		\$11,225,117.50	
Contract Time Totals									
Contract Life Cycle Costs Totals						\$0.00		\$0.00	
Contract Grand Totals						\$9,236,202.89		\$11,225,117.50	
								12,179,950.00	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum

Maine Department of Transportation

3/12/2025

Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Call Order: 22**Contract ID:** 027498.00**Counties:** KENNEBEC**Letting Date:** March 12, 2025 11:00**District(s):** STATEWIDE**Contract Time:** 111 WORKING DAYS**Min:** **Max:****Contract Description:** BENTON-AUGUSTA INTERSTATE 95 SB UTBWC**Project(s):** 2749800

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	001601 ALL STATES ASPHALT DBA ALL STATES CONSTRUCTION INC	\$9,236,202.89	100.00%
2	000059 PIKE INDUSTRIES, INC.	\$11,225,117.50	121.53%
3	003318 EUROVIA ATLANTIC COAST LLC aka NORTHEAST PAVING	\$12,179,950.00	131.87%